Prototype confirmation ABE-P-902-2019 (0)_eng 3 of 13
I. Document information
Document no. ABE-P-902-2019 (0)
Author
ABE Zertifizierung GmbH
Großer Kamp 5
D-22885 Barsbüttel
Pages of document 13 + Annex A

General matters and initial values
1 Manufacturer Power-One Italy S.p.A.
2 Type designation PVS-175-TL
3 Infeed (single-phase/three-phase) three-phase
4 Nominal apparent power (SN) 185 kVA
5 Nominal active power (PN at cos ϕ=1) 185 kW
6 AC nominal voltage (UL-N) 800 V
7 AC nominal frequency 50 Hz
DC input values
1 Min. MPP voltage 850 V
2 Max. MPP voltage 1350 V
3 Max. DC input voltage 1500 V
4 Max. DC input current 264 A (22 A x 12)
Inverter power unit
1 Manufacturer Power-One Italy S.p.A.
2 Type designation PVS-175-TL
3 Nominal apparent power 185 kVA
4 Generation type Transformerless
5 Frequency 8.33 kHz
6 Type of power control Vector Control
7 Software version A05A-B074-C04C
Other electrical components
1 Type of grid coupling Contactor Relay
2  Manufacturer ABB
3  Type designation
AF146
(1SFL467072R3210)
4 Grid protection integrated Yes
5 Harmonic filter Yes
Prototype confirmation ABE-P-902-2019 (0)_eng 9 of 13
 Schematic overview circuit diagram of the generation unit 6
The schematic overview circuit diagram, including all essential components of the
generation unit PVS-175-TL described in this prototype confirmation is shown below.
Figure 1: Schematic overview circuit diagram of the generation unit
The PVS-175-TL is made up of two parts: the "power module" and the "wiring box".
The different design versions of the two units are presented in the following figure.
Prototype confirmation ABE-P-902-2019 (0)_eng 10 of 13
Figure 2: Design versions of the PVS-175-TL – Power module table & wiring box table
Prototype confirmation ABE-P-902-2019 (0)_eng 11 of 13
Figure 3: Design versions of the PVS-175-TL – Option table
Prototype confirmation ABE-P-902-2019 (0)_eng 12 of 13
 Summary 7
Due to the plausibility check in Annex A, ABE Zertifizierung GmbH comes to the
result that the generation unit PVS-175-TL of Power-One Italy S.p.A., generally is
able to meet the requirements of the directives named in chapter 3.1. The restrictions
named in this chapter must be observed for this. The full review of the requirements
must take place in the scope of the unit certification.
Type PVS-175-TL also is an essential technical further development/innovation.
Therefore, the generation unit meets the prerequisites of a prototype in accordance
with chapter 12 of the VDE-AR-N-4110 and VDE-AR-N 4120:2018-11.
Function/property Evaluation Limitation
Electrical data  Successful -
Schematic overview picture Successful -
Operating range:
• Limits in quasi-stationary
operation
• Reactive power
adjustment range
• FRT threshold curve
Successful -
Protection functions with setting